

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6819-6820/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/01/2009 in CAW No. 52/2009 & WP No. 2701/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

RAJARSHI SHAHU ADHYAPAK VIDYALAYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, permission to place addl. documents on record, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

Date: 29/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Jsbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
for Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ravi Kant, Adv.  
NCTE For Mr.Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter along with SLP(C)Nos.2399-2400/2009, which is stated to be listed on 03.12.2010.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master